The Board of

Fire & Police Commissioners
200 East Wells Street, Room 706
Milwaukee, W1 53202

Dear Commissioners:

February 22, 2023

Milwaukee Police Department
Police Administration Building
749 West State Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233
http://www.milwaukee.gov/police

Jeffrey B. Norman
Chief of Police

(414) 933-4444

The recommended regular Police Officer appointments for the Monday, March 20, 2023,
recruit class were submitted under separate covers. [f our past experience is an indication, the
actual size of this class may be smaller as we may lose some individuals for various reasons by the

time the class starts.

Accordingly, in addition to the regular appointments referenced above, | hereby nominate
and appoint on a contingency basis, subject to your approval, the following individuals to the rank of
Police Officer effective Monday, March 20, 2023:

POLICE OFFICER Eligible List — Adopted July 21, 2022:

359. Tyrone Gibson

369. Zoee Pena ™

374. Shawn Halmar
376. Manuel Rosales Franco
379. Jordan Bosse

381. Jeremiah Lewis
385. Maricela Sanchez
391. Gavin Grayson
393. Daniel Evanoff
396. Cindy Rocha

402. Juan Gomez

404. Byron Johnson
408. Adel Abbass

415. Dylan Banks

423. Remesis Chisti
435. Michael Kimber
436. Dylan Scharnweber

438.
448.
461.
464.
468.
470.
471.
490.
491.
493.
494.
500.
506.
508.
519.
520.

Bobby Gallegos
Steven Li
Anthony Jaramillo
Channel Obinku
Logan Stipe
Hector Munoz
Emma Munkvold
Robert Bremer
Karl Schileevogt
Kirby Cartwright
Trajan Rutherford
Tyler Steffen
Matthew Reynolds
Dara Vang

Leslie Torres
Rico Torres

* Candidate is a current employee, if candidate is made a regular appointment, candidate will have
an effective date of Sunday, March 19, 2023.
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These appointments are contingent upon successful completion of the physical readiness
test, pre-employment medical examination, drug screening, psychological evaluation, background
update, and the number of regularly appointed Probationary Police Officers reporting for duty on
Monday, March 20, 2023.

The recommended contingency appointment of these individuals shall become effective no
earlier than Monday, March 20, 2023, and no later than Friday, March 24, 2023. Because it will be
difficult to provide reasonable advance notice to these individuals subject to a contingency
appointment, actual appointments will be predicated on their availability for work and may
necessarily be out of eligibility list rank order. The individuals listed above for contingency
appointment will retain their rank on the Police Officer eligible list for appointment consideration to
the next occurring recruit Police Officer class if he or she does not become a part of the March 20,
2023, class, unless the list expires or is rescinded.

Respectfully submitted,

Q/Q Bp——

JEFF B. NORMAN
CHIEF OF POLICE

JBN:mx
cc: Payroll Supervisor Santiago
F&P: 2/1/2023

| hereby certify that the above agenda item has been approved by the Commission:

Date:

Executive Director



Milwaukee Police Department
Information on New Hires and Promotees

Name of Hire or Promotee: Recruit Class 1-2023 (Contingents)
Title: Police Officer (sixteen month probation)

FLSA Status: Exempt_ Non-exempt _ X
Pay Range: 4B-Pay Range 801

Bi-weekly Salary: $1,828.58 (resident and non-resident)

Date of Hire or Promotion: March 20, 2023

FPC\DER Info on New Hires and Promotees



