

February 22, 2023

Milwaukee Police Department

Police Administration Building 749 West State Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233 http://www.milwaukee.gov/police

Jeffrey B. NormanChief of Police

(414) 933-4444

The Board of Fire & Police Commissioners 200 East Wells Street, Room 706 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Commissioners:

The recommended regular Police Officer appointments for the Monday, March 20, 2023, recruit class were submitted under separate covers. If our past experience is an indication, the actual size of this class may be smaller as we may lose some individuals for various reasons by the time the class starts.

Accordingly, in addition to the regular appointments referenced above, I hereby nominate and appoint on a contingency basis, subject to your approval, the following individuals to the rank of Police Officer effective Monday, March 20, 2023:

POLICE OFFICER Eligible List - Adopted July 21, 2022:

359.	Tyrone Gibson	438.	Bobby Gallegos
369.	Zoee Pena *	448.	Steven Li
374.	Shawn Halmar	461.	Anthony Jaramillo
376.	Manuel Rosales Franco	464.	Channel Obinku
379.	Jordan Bosse	468.	Logan Stipe
381.	Jeremiah Lewis	470.	Hector Munoz
385.	Maricela Sanchez	471.	Emma Munkvold
391.	Gavin Grayson	490.	Robert Bremer
393.	Daniel Evanoff	491.	Karl Schleevogt
396.	Cindy Rocha	493.	Kirby Cartwright
402.	Juan Gomez	494.	Trajan Rutherford
404.	Byron Johnson	500.	Tyler Steffen
408.	Adel Abbass	506.	Matthew Reynolds
415.	Dylan Banks	508.	Dara Vang
423.	Remesis Chisti	519.	Leslie Torres
435.	Michael Kimber	520.	Rico Torres
436.	Dylan Scharnweber		

^{*} Candidate is a current employee, if candidate is made a regular appointment, candidate will have an effective date of Sunday, March 19, 2023.

Fire and Police Commission February 22, 2023 Page 2

These appointments are contingent upon successful completion of the physical readiness test, pre-employment medical examination, drug screening, psychological evaluation, background update, and the number of regularly appointed Probationary Police Officers reporting for duty on Monday, March 20, 2023.

The recommended contingency appointment of these individuals shall become effective no earlier than Monday, March 20, 2023, and no later than Friday, March 24, 2023. Because it will be difficult to provide reasonable advance notice to these individuals subject to a contingency appointment, actual appointments will be predicated on their availability for work and may necessarily be out of eligibility list rank order. The individuals listed above for contingency appointment will retain their rank on the Police Officer eligible list for appointment consideration to the next occurring recruit Police Officer class if he or she does not become a part of the March 20, 2023, class, unless the list expires or is rescinded.

Respectfully submitted,

JEFFREY B. NORMAN CHIEF OF POLICE

JBN:mx cc: Payroll Supervisor Santiago

F&P: 2/1/2023

I hereby certify that the above agenda	a item has been ap	proved by the Commission:
Executive Director	Date::	ja j

Milwaukee Police Department Information on New Hires and Promotees

Name of Hire or Promotee: Recruit Class 1-2023 (Contingents)

Title: Police Officer (sixteen month probation)

FLSA Status: Exempt ____ Non-exempt __X

Pay Range: 4B-Pay Range 801

Bi-weekly Salary: \$1,828.58 (resident and non-resident)

Date of Hire or Promotion: March 20, 2023

FPC \DER Info on New Hires and Promotees